

Student Government Association Sam Houston State University

A member of the Texas State University System ★ Box 2476 ★ Huntsville, Texas 77340 ★ ★ 936-294-1938 ★ <u>SGA@shsu.edu</u> ★



<u>Resolution F-24-06</u> <u>Voter Registration Appreciation Resolution</u>

Author: Senator Khan, Director Schweikhardt Sponsor: Attorney General Flores, President Scott Date: November 5, 2024

| Whereas: | The Sam Houston State University Student Government Association acts as the "Official Voice of the Student Body"; and, |
|-----------------|--|
| Whereas: | College students historically have low voter turnout, and face barriers to perform their civic duty; and, |
| Whereas: | Sam Houston State University values serving the community, and civic engagement is instrumental to getting involved within the community and amplifying students' voices; and, |
| Whereas | The American Democracy project, The Theta Epsilon Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc., The Theta Mu Chapter of Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc., The Theta Rho Chapter of Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc., The Kappa Mu Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc., The SHSU College Democrats, The Center for Community Engagement, The SHSU Chapter of NAACP Unit 6816, The Department of Campus Activities and Traditions, and The Student Government Association Department of Community Affairs aided in registering students to vote; and, |
| Be it resolved: | Student Government Association recognizes these organizations and offices on campus that promote civic engagement in the 2024 general election and encourage increased voter turnout on campus; and, |

Be it finally resolved:

Copies of this resolution will be sent to, Assistant Vice President for Student Affairs and Dean of Students Chelsea Smith, Vice President for Student Affairs Dannie Moore, The Houstonian, Channel 7 News and Student Body President Jared Scott.

